
Place School Front Back Total

1st Olentangy Liberty * 297

1 Jack O'Donnell, 12 37 38 75

2 Nick Dickens, 12 39 36 75

3 Noah Wingart, 12 41 37 78

4 Ethan McGarvey, 12 36 37 73

5 Carter Rutherford, 10 37 37 74

Coach: Ryan Snivley

2nd Pickerington North * 297

1 Carson Bellish, 12 35 34 69

2 Tyler Brockwell, 11 36 38 74

3 Ethan Schwartz, 12 38 38 76

4 Hadyn Hunt, 12 42 36 78

5 Kirby Shaffery, 12 43 46 89

Coach: Steve Schill

3rd New Albany * 305

1 Andrew Ferrini, 12 37 41 78

2 Jackson Fry, 12 40 38 78

3 Alexander Ritter, 9 37 35 72

4 Harrison Williams, 10 38 39 77

5 Huston Ritter, 9 39 41 80

Coach: Richard Ritter

4th Pickerington Central * 308

1 Carter Woodward, 12 41 38 79

2 Aidan Isaac, 12 39 39 78

3 Cody Widener, 10 38 41 79

4 Cole Crandall, 12 38 39 77

5 Nicholas Moore, 11 38 36 74

Coach: Chris Cores
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5th Westerville Central 312

1 Ryan Dollenmayer, 12 38 33 71

2 Josh Wengerter, 12 42 42 84

3 Brady Urian, 12 38 43 81

4 Andy Wang, 10 42 38 80

5 Nick Van Allen, 12 43 37 80

Coach: Kyle Baker

6th Reynoldsburg 315

1 Grant Raubenolt, 10 33 34 67

2 Evan Litton, 12 40 42 82

3 Tanner Wood, 9 42 38 80

4 Connor Leach, 9 42 46 88

5 Alex Perez, 12 43 43 86

Coach: Scott Brewer

7th Mount Vernon 325

1 Ben Bridges, 11 37 40 77

2 Beau Bridges, 12 41 39 80

3 Cooper Carpenter, 11 43 42 85

4 Spencer Hughes, 10 42 41 83

5 Maddox Snyder, 11 49 43 92

Coach: Anthony Savage

8th Lancaster 326

1 Isaac Reif, 12 41 36 77

2 Riley Senften, 11 43 40 83

3 Harrison Allen, 12 46 42 88

4 Justin Hammel, 12 43 42 85

5 Jay Niceswanger, 11 38 43 81

Coach: Luke Truex

9th Olentangy 332

1 Tyler Phillips, 12 39 40 79

2 Kaden Ottley, 9 42 40 82

3 Jack Hainrihar, 10 43 42 85

4 Ben Stroud, 10 43 43 86

5 Henry Terry, 9 42 47 89

Coach: Kelly Holly
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10th Canal Winchester 333

1 Jameson Hippler, 12 39 43 82

2 Nolan Frey, 11 39 42 81

3 Calvin Trigg, 12 46 42 88

4 Keaton Moeller, 12 39 43 82

5 Andrew Sycks, 11 44 44 88

Coach: Rick Maharry

11th Hilliard Bradley 335

1 Griffin Dixon, 12 41 40 81

2 McKenzie Miller, 10 41 40 81

3 Erik Miller, 12 38 50 88

4 Eli Duncan, 10 44 41 85

5 Hayden Clingman, 12 49 43 92

Coach: Kevin Feeney

12th Bishop Watterson 344

1 Deacon Pinson, 11 41 41 82

2 Jonah Altiero, 10 40 39 79

3 Jack Kish, 12 50 47 97

4 Trae McIninch, 10 42 45 87

5 Phil Montazzoli, 11 49 47 96

Coach: Olin Melaragno

13th Gahanna Lincoln 345

1 Kyle Lark, 12 40 40 80

2 Eli Orkis, 11 37 45 82

3 Josh Barnes, 10 46 42 88

4 Chase Lipeasky, 10 48 47 95

5 Tyler Caleodid, 9 50 49 99

Coach: Clark Lockett

14th Teays Valley 350

1 James Bush, 10 40 39 79

2 Eli Gregg, 12 41 41 82

3 Danny Crane, 12 44 52 96

4 Vance Hanger, 9 47 52 99

5 Nate Conkel, 12 45 48 93

Coach: Brian Barnett



Place Player School Grade Front Back Total

1 Grant Raubenolt * Reynoldsburg 10 33 34 67

2 Carson Bellish Pickerington North 12 35 34 69

3 Ryan Dollenmayer * Westerville Central 12 38 33 71

4 Alexander Ritter New Albany 9 37 35 72

5 Ethan McGarvey Olentangy Liberty 12 36 37 73

6 Carter Rutherford Olentangy Liberty 10 37 37 74

Nicholas Moore Pickerington Central 11 38 36 74

Tyler Brockwell Pickerington North 11 36 38 74

9 Jack O'Donnell Olentangy Liberty 12 37 38 75

Nick Dickens Olentangy Liberty 12 39 36 75

11 Ethan Schwartz Pickerington North 12 38 38 76

12 Isaac Reif * Lancaster 12 41 36 77

Ben Bridges * Mount Vernon 11 37 40 77

Harrison Williams New Albany 10 38 39 77

Cole Crandall Pickerington Central 12 38 39 77

16 Andrew Ferrini New Albany 12 37 41 78

Jackson Fry New Albany 12 40 38 78

Noah Wingart Olentangy Liberty 12 41 37 78

Aidan Isaac Pickerington Central 12 39 39 78

Hadyn Hunt Pickerington North 12 42 36 78
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21 Tyler Phillips Olentangy 12 39 40 79

Carter Woodward Pickerington Central 12 41 38 79

Cody Widener Pickerington Central 10 38 41 79

James Bush Teays Valley 10 40 39 79

Jonah Altiero Bishop Watterson 10 40 39 79

26 Kyle Lark Gahanna Lincoln 12 40 40 80

Beau Bridges Mount Vernon 12 41 39 80

Huston Ritter New Albany 9 39 41 80

Tanner Wood Reynoldsburg 9 42 38 80

Andy Wang Westerville Central 10 42 38 80

Nick Van Allen Westerville Central 12 43 37 80

32 Nolan Frey Canal Winchester 11 39 42 81

Griffin Dixon HiIliard Bradley 12 41 40 81

McKenzie Miller HiIliard Bradley 10 41 40 81

Jay Niceswanger Lancaster 11 38 43 81

Brady Urian Westerville Central 12 38 43 81

37 Jameson Hippler Canal Winchester 12 39 43 82

Keaton Moeller Canal Winchester 12 39 43 82

Eli Orkis Gahanna Lincoln 11 37 45 82

Kaden Ottley Olentangy 9 42 40 82

Evan Litton Reynoldsburg 12 40 42 82

Eli Gregg Teays Valley 12 41 41 82

Deacon Pinson Bishop Watterson 11 41 41 82

44 Riley Senften Lancaster 11 43 40 83

Spencer Hughes Mount Vernon 10 42 41 83

46 Josh Wengerter Westerville Central 12 42 42 84

47 Eli Duncan HiIliard Bradley 10 44 41 85

Justin Hammel Lancaster 12 43 42 85

Cooper Carpenter Mount Vernon 11 43 42 85

Jack Hainrihar Olentangy 10 43 42 85

51 Ben Stroud Olentangy 10 43 43 86

Alex Perez Reynoldsburg 12 43 43 86

53 Trae McIninch Bishop Watterson 10 42 45 87
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54 Calvin Trigg Canal Winchester 12 46 42 88

Andrew Sycks Canal Winchester 11 44 44 88

Josh Barnes Gahanna Lincoln 10 46 42 88

Erik Miller HiIliard Bradley 12 38 50 88

Harrison Allen Lancaster 12 46 42 88

Connor Leach Reynoldsburg 9 42 46 88

60 Henry Terry Olentangy 9 42 47 89

Kirby Shaffery Pickerington North 12 43 46 89

62 Hayden Clingman HiIliard Bradley 12 49 43 92

Maddox Snyder Mount Vernon 11 49 43 92

64 Nate Conkel Teays Valley 12 45 48 93

65 Price Cooper Groveport-Madison 12 45 49 94

66 Chase Lipeasky Gahanna Lincoln 10 48 47 95

67 Danny Crane Teays Valley 12 44 52 96

Phil Montazzoli Bishop Watterson 11 49 47 96

69 Joel Ford Centennial 12 47 50 97

Jack Kish Bishop Watterson 12 50 47 97

71 Tyler Caleodid Gahanna Lincoln 9 50 49 99

Vance Hanger Teays Valley 9 47 52 99

73 Owen Mensah Mifflin 12 57 53 110

74 Justin Battles Groveport-Madison 9 73 64 137

75 Patrick Bean Groveport-Madison 10 77 71 148

76 Darren Chapman West 9 76 75 151

77 Chris Beitel Mifflin 12 71 82 153
78 Jeremiah Garel Northland 9 77 82 159
79 Nasia Bailey Northland 12 DNS 0 DNS

Nahdia Alcorn Northland 12 DNS 0 DNS


